

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14192/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in SBCSA No. 519/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time granted to file rejoinder affidavit.  
Additional documents, if any, may also be filed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master