

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 600 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Archana Pathak Dave,adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has not filed the statement of case in
spite of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated
30.08.2011. It is seen from the office report that a
letter was issued to the respondent on 15.09.2011. No
appearance for the respondent. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate
orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar