

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.17

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 600/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR  
Mr. R.Vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, learned counsel for the appellants submits that he is not representing the State of Rajasthan.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER