

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 600/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The Record reveals that a letter was written by K Sarada Devi, Advocate, representing the respondent, to the Registrar of this Court stating that a letter was sent to the sole respondent which returned with an endorsement that

the respondent has died.

2. In such circumstances, the matter is adjourned to enable the appellant to file for substitution.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)